

HORDLE GARDENING CLUB

2024 Membership Application Form

I would like to apply for/renew my membership to the Hordle Gardening Club for 2024 and enclose cash / cheque **for £8.00 per person**, (payable to Hordle Gardening Club).

To keep Club costs down, our primary method of communicating with you will be via email, so your email address is important please.

Please PRINT for legibility, particularly your email address

| Name | |
|----------------|--|
| Address | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Post code | |
| | |
| Telephone | |
| Email | |
| (please print) | |

Tick if you would like to be invited to the Hordle Gardening Club Facebook group (email required)

Data Protection (GDPR)

As many of you are aware, the law governing the holding of personal data has changed. The General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR) are a Europe-wide set of regulations that came into effect on 25th May 2018. We therefore need your consent on three counts as below.

Please be assured we only use the information we hold about you purely for the running of the Club. We will never share your data with third parties outside the Club.

Please tick boxes to give your consent:

Consent to hold your personal data. I agree that the Hordle Gardening Club (HGC) may hold my personal data, by electronic / automated or paper records for the legitimate business of the HGC. I have the right to ask for the deletion of my personal data at any time and this will be done within one calendar month of my request. I agree that should I fail to pay my annual subscription within 4 months of the due date, HGC may delete my personal data.



Consent to show personal data on the 'Published List'. I agree that the HGC may show some of my personal data on its 'Published List' for the purpose of enabling members to communicate with one another to facilitate e.g. transport lifts to HGC events.

(optional) Consent to use photos of club activities. I agree that the HGC may publish any photos taken of club activities on the HGC website to promote the club and showcase the activities.

| Signature Date |
|----------------|
|----------------|